cooperating teachers, as well as the challenges they met during the implementation of the instructional 

supervision. The researcher employed a purposive sampling technique with seventy-five (75) pre-service 

teachers and thirty-three (33) cooperating teachers with a total of one hundred eight (108) respondents from 

Capalonga District. This study used a researcher-made survey questionnaire organized into three parts: extent of 

instructional supervision, supports and services, and challenges and utilized Statistical Package for Social 

Sciences (SPSS) Version 21 for all descriptive and inferential statistics computations.